
New Affordable Housing Development 
in Calgary since 2016

1 As of 2016, 15,000 new affordable housing units were required in order for Calgary to have the same proportion of affordable housing as other major Canadian cities.

Forecasted Affordable Homes Completed by Year

20
-0

00
89

79
  A

D
V-

82
29

_A
PR

IL

The non-profit sector accounts for the large 
majority of the affordable housing units that  
have been built or that are currently planned.
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2,481 homes planned

2,203 homes constructed
31%

    Actuals 
Actual number of homes completed

    Forecasted development 
Anticipated number of homes that  
will be completed based on approved 
development permits

    Community  Advocacy Plan 
Number of homes that could be completed 
with extraordinary investments  for new 
projects

Average homes 
completed  
per year
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